N ik

i a8

2

{&-ife'-(". A

)

~ national treasury

{ ‘M‘ \  Department.

L
YA

g;j /| National Treasury

W REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Enquiries: Brenda Mashifane

Tel: (012) 315 5877

Fax: (012) 315 5058

E mail: Transversal.contracting@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT2-2016

RT2-2016 CONTRACT CIRCULAR

CONTRACT RT2-2016: SUPPLY, DELIVERY INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING
AND MAINTENANCE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE
PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2016 TO 31 OCTOBER 2019

T

TCD 9: Contract Circular

This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in
accordance with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of
the Public Finance Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special
Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the General Conditions of
Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with
the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will

prevail.

The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user
departments by the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding
supply agreement between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions
are, therefore prohibited from making any amendments of any nature to the

afore-mentioned contract.

The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user
institutions. It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National

Treasury that user institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness
of supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be
any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the

contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant
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contractor prior to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract

prices will be regarded as fruitless expenditure.

5. As per the Special Condition of Contract, clause 28 and clause 19, a fully
comprehensive preventive maintenance, and repair plan including all costs is
also part of the bid and bidders were required to include these service costs in

the equipment price.

6. This RT2-2016 Contract award (as per the Special Condition of Contract, clause
29) includes Training and commissioning of medical equipment includes
assembly, installation, acceptance testing and initial start-up, verifying safety and
functional performance accuracy, quality assurance calibration, correction of
equipment defects including those that are not readily apparent, practical training
for both clinical and technical staff, and full handover of all catalogue, operating
manuals, instruction leaflet. Commissioning include on-field user-training on
medical equipment to clinical staff and will be performed by a qualified and

competent application specialist

7. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
7.1.General Conditions of Contract
7.2.Special Conditions of Contract
7.3.Contract Circular

8. The following Government Departments / Institutions will participate in this
contract:

CONTACT DETAILS

PROVINCIAL CONTACT

DEPARTMENT PERSON Email Address

Sam Bakhane *0123959209 | 082 223 0657 | bakhas@health.gov.za

National Department of (Mr.)
s Pﬂ,v‘,),,e)t' Morabe | 4453959184 | 076 5732450 | Moeti.Morabe@health.qov.za
Sikhumbuso

Nduli (M 033 897 3461 082 646 0861 Sikhumbuzo.Nduli@kznhealth.gov.za
Department of Health uli (Mr.)

Kwa-Zulu Natal

Clarence Cowlen

(Mr.) 031 461 8412 064 299 8603 | cla123.cowlen@kznhealth.gov.za

Ncumisa Ndlovu

Department of Health (Ms)
Mpumalanga

ncumisan@mpuhealth.gov.za OR

0137663262 27824946365 ncumisa.ndiovu@gmail.com

Sebenzile

Mokoena (Ms) 013 766 3214 071 491 9295 | SebenzileM@mpuhealth.gov.za




PROVINCIAL

DEPARTMENT

CONTACT
PERSON

Serake Manabile
(Mr.)

CONTACT DETAILS

071671 0584

serake@hotmail.co.za

Baragwaneth Academic
Hospital)

Tlale (Sister)

Department of Health

Limpopo mzphcet]daimosa 083 487 1056 Mancha.Mathedimosa@dhsd.limpopo.go
(Ms) v.za

Department of Health

Gauteng : ;

(Chris Hani PaHling SIZAKRl 078 803 2185 | sizakelet@vodamail.co.za

Eliada Georghiou
(Dr.)

082 686 5950

eliada.georghiou@gmail.com

(SAMHS)

Ntebaleng
011 355 3878 071 685 7851 Ntebaleng.Matlapeng@gauteng.gov.za
Department of Health Matlapeng (Ms)
Gauteng Ketlareng Rose
Phashe (Ms) 27113553881 27829085541 ketlareng.phashe@gauteng.gov.za
gj‘f’i)so Bejong 078 148 1255 | kbojong@nwpg.gov.za
Department of Health Kagiso Tshetlo
North West (Mr.) 078 726 6952 | kishetlhho@nwpg.gov.za
(Sh;‘f;’rac“ bosela 083 764 5108 | tmosala@nwpg.gov.za
Rebuseditswe
E?ezaggte;t of Health Kgomotso 084 069 0438 | LesigeRK@fshealth.gov.za
Lesige(Ms)
Nomfusi Magugu Nomfusi.Magugu@echealth.gov.za;
083 378 1344 . .
Department of Health (Ms) nomfusi.magugu14@gmail.com
Eastern Cape Bonga
Mabentsela (Mr.) 063 407 3476 | Bonga.mabentsela@echealth.gov.za
Department of
Defense: South African | Lt Col D.J. ; .
Military Health Services | Engela 012 402 2788 083 395 0763 | David.Engela@dod.mil.za

9. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

CON-TRACTOR

NAME

CONTACT
PERSON

ADDRESS

TELE-PHONE @ CELLULAR

NUMBER

NUMBER

FACSIMILE
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Betcon Dickison Ms. Solani The Woodlands 011603 2625 011 603 2624 Solani.C.Maluleke@bd.com
(Pty) Ltd C. Maluleke | Office Park
Woodlands Drive,
Johanneshurg,
Gauteng 2199
Class Three Isaac P O Box 11127 (012) 665 0002 0768329852 | 012665 2186 ichoshane@classthreemedical.com
Medical Solution cc | Chosane Die Hoewes, 3 Infra OR

Park, Highveld
Centurion

info@classthreemedical.com




| CON-TRACTOR

| NAME

| CONTACT
| PERSON

ADDRESS

TELE-PHONE
NUMBER

CELLULAR
NUMBER

FACSIMILE
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

Drager South Africa | Danie P O Box 4676 (011) 0594250 | 0716040787 | Faxtoemail Danie.Prinsloo@draeger.com
Prinsloo Rivonia
2128
East Coast Misha P O Box 11624 (012) 661 - 0825739131 | 0867251474 misha@eastcoastmedical.co.za
Northern Region Centurion 3513/6153/756
0046 5/8963
Ecomed Medical Lani Joubert | P O Box 3544 (011) 955 5710 083 2869101 0119556316 leilani@ecomed.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Creda OR
2118 sales@ecomed.co.za
Fresenius Kabi Jurgen P O Box 4156 (011) 5450000 | 0833874072 | 0115450060 Jurgen.Kuhne@fresenius-kabi.com
South Africa Kuhne Halfway House
1685
Magquet Southern Karen P O Box 87 (011) 656 3306 083 280 8604 | 011 656 3307 karen.botma@getinge.com
Africa Botma Woodland
2080
Mbuso Medical Muhle P O Box 32821 (011) 403 4073 0832308495 | 0114034072 sales@mbusomed.co.za
Supplies cc Mngomezul | Braamfontein OR
u 2017 muhle@mbusomed.co.za
Medhold Medical Liza du P O Box 320 (011) 975 0633 083403 4558 | 087942 7687 l.dupreez@medhold.co.za
Preez Isando
1600
Phoenix Neomed Dale Crichto | Postnet Suite 387 (011)4311221 | 0823320240 | 0866613704 dalec@phoenixneomed.co.za
(Pty) Ltd Private Bag X1
Northcliff
2115
Respiratory Care Kelli Ribeiro | Postnet Suite 247 (011) 708 3926 | 0829368038 | 011708 3936 kelli@rca.za.com
Africa (Pty) Ltd Private Bag X 18
Northriding
2162
Sanbonani Michelle P O Box 3089 (011) 314 6617 0824134735 | 0113146618 Michelle@sanhonani.co.za
Holdings (Pty) Ltd Chamberlai | The Reeds
n 0158




CON-TRACTOR

NAME

CONTACT
PERSON

ADDRESS

TELE-PHONE
NUMBER

CELLULAR
NUMBER

FACSIMILE
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

SSEM Mthembu Jessica SSEM Mthembu (011) 430 7000 083 300 1960 | 0114448171 jessicao@ssemmthembu.co.za
Medical (Pty) Ltd O’Dell Medical (Pty) Ltd, OR

/ P.0 Box 2530,

Brett Johannesburg 2000 info@ssemmthembu.co.za
Tecmed (Pty) Ltd Ronel P O Box 4229 (011) 653 2089 082 416 7240 | 011653 2166 ronell@tecmed.co.za

Lightfoot Midrand
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BRENDA MAShIFANE

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: ..Q.).. ..Q.ﬁ...laﬁsal



